

SLP(C)No. 16958-16959 OF 2001

ITEM No.60 & 66

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16958-16959/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2001 in LPA 505/01
and LPA 508/2001 of the High Court of Judicature at Ranchi)

UMA KANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.21983/2001,
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

SLP(C)...CC 9182/2001
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr. R S Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Jalal, Adv.
Mr. R P Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP(C) 16958-59/01 Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP(C) 16958-59/01@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Ashok
Mathur, learned counsel to file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit.

...2/-

SLP(C).....(cc.9182)@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Delay is condoned.

Exemption is granted.

Issue notice.

The respondents are directed to maintain status-quo as on today, pending further orders of this Court.

Tag with SLP(C) 16958-59/01.

.SP1

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS