

Ä
SLP(C)No. 16958-16959 OF 2001

ITEM No.48

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16958-16959/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2001 in LPA 505/01
& 508/01 of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

UMA KANT SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.21108/2001,SLP(C)No.21983/2001,SLP(C)No.22388/2001

Date : 25/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.PP Rao,Sr.Adv.

M/s Jamshed Bey,Ravi Shanker Kumar,Advs.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr.PS Mishra,Sr.Adv.

M/s Upendra Mishra,S.Chandra Shekhar,

Vishnu Sharma,T.Harshvardhan,Advs.

Mr.Rajendra Prasad Singh,Sr.Adv.

M/s RK Khanna,Ritu Jalali,

Ranjana Narayan,RP Singh,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

List for final disposal on a Friday after three
weeks. Parties are given liberty to file additional
documents in the meanwhile.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master